PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7171807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/20/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEATH JARETT REINHARTZ	08/20/2020
CHARLES AARON MUTSCHLER	08/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Postal Code:	33160	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
City:	NORTH MIAMI BEACH	
Street Address:	18280 W. DIXIE HWY	
Name:	JRCM HOLDINGS, LLC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16845036
Patent Number:	10653204
PCT Number:	US1934197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7327950505

Email: sleman@patentspace.net
Correspondent Name: WEI & SLEMAN LLP

Address Line 1:4400 US 9 SOUTH, SUITE 1000Address Line 4:FREEHOLD, NEW JERSEY 07728

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MATMARKET 3.0-001 CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER D. SLEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter D. Sleman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=JRCM_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058989 FRAME: 0453

507124967

source=JRCM_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058989 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Heath Jarrett Reinhartz as inventor of the Patent Applications and the Patent Registration listed below executes this assignment of patent rights:

Provisional Patent Application:

Title: High Performance Footbed and Method of Manufacturing Same

U.S. Serial No.: 62/677,582 Filing Date: May 29, 2018

Non-Provisional Patent Application:

Title: High Performance Footbed and Method of Manufacturing Same

U.S. Serial No.: 16/158,395, now U.S. Patent No. 10,653,204 issued May 19, 2020

Filing Date: October 12, 2018

Non-Provisional Patent Application:

Title: High Performance Footbed and Method of Manufacturing Same

U.S. Scrial No.: 16/845,036 Filing Date: April 9, 2020

PCT Application:

Title: High Performance Footbed and Method of Manufacturing Same

PCT Serial No.: PCT/US19/34197

Filing Date: May 28, 2019

ASSIGNOR:

Heath Jarett Reinhartz

Full Name of Inventor:

Heath Jarett Reinhartz

Mailing Address:

18280 W. Dixie Hwy, North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

Citizenship:

USA

ASSIGNEE:

JRCM HOLDINGS, LLC

Address:

18280 W. Dixie Hwy, North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and the Patent Applications and the Patent Registration listed above, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the terms of all relevant International Conventions, Treaties and Arrangements and also including and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor, and specifically including the Patent Applications and the Patent Registration listed above, as well as any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, substitutions, reissue and renewals thereof.

DATE: August 20, 2020

Signature of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 058989 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Charles Aaron Mutschler as inventor of the Patent Applications and the Patent Registration listed below executes this assignment of patent rights:

Provisional Patent Application:

Title: High Performance Footbed and Method of Manufacturing Same

U.S. Serial No.: 62/677,582 Filing Date: May 29, 2018

Non-Provisional Patent Application:

Title: High Performance Footbed and Method of Manufacturing Same

U.S. Serial No.: 16/158,395, now U.S. Patent No. 10,653,204 issued May 19, 2020

Filing Date: October 12, 2018

Non-Provisional Patent Application:

Title: High Performance Footbed and Method of Manufacturing Same

U.S. Serial No.: 16/845,036 Filing Date: April 9, 2020

PCT Application:

Title: High Performance Footbed and Method of Manufacturing Same

PCT Serial No.: PCT/US19/34197

Filing Date: May 28, 2019

ASSIGNOR:

Charles Aaron Mutschler

Full Name of Inventor:

Charles Aaron Mutschler

Mailing Address:

18280 W. Dixie Hwy, North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

Citizenship:

USA

ASSIGNEE:

JRCM HOLDINGS, LLC

Address:

18280 W. Dixie Hwy, North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and the Patent Applications and the Patent Registration listed above, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the terms of all relevant International Conventions, Treaties and Arrangements and also including and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor, and specifically including the Patent Applications and the Patent Registration listed above, as well as any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, substitutions, reissue and renewals thereof.

DATE: August 20, 2020

Signature of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 058989 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 02/11/2022